

Amendment 3 to Amendment No. 1 to Council Bill No. 34-2023

BY: Opel Jones

Legislative Day 9

Date: July 31, 2023

Amendment No. 3

(This amendment alters from \$500,000 or more to \$1,000,000 or more the amount of the contract ceiling value for specified sole source purchases.)

- 1 On page 1, in line 5 of the parenthetical, strike “\$500,000” and substitute “\$1,000,000”.
- 2
- 3 On page 2, in line 15, strike “\$500,000” and substitute “\$1,000,000”.